## ANNEXURE - 1

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Mirae Asset Mutual Fund		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		. No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. BSE Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before of:	the acquisition under consideration, holding			
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	57221742	8.94	8.94
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	57221742	8.94	8.94
Details	of acquisition/sale			
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	1034993	0.16	0.16



category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1034993	0.16	0.16	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	ACAMACINATOR DIGITO CANTINICATA, CIRTITURA CACARRISMA CACARRISMA CACARRISMA CACARRISMA CACARRISMA CACARRISMA C	MO 2006/25-49 20 (2006) L. 1. 1967 (7), 1961 (2016) 1969 (1969) 1969 (1979) 1969 (1979) 1969 (1979) 1969 (1979	geryyspysysysysysysyty fysyr gymyngian nefartaliadaeth didiner banalde, ys llybenasyn	
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total (a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	58256735 58256735	9.10 9.10	9.10 9.10	
Mode of acquisition/sale-(e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market			
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	05/12/2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	640157719			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/ sale	640157719			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	640157719			

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

Signature of the acquirer / seller-/ Authorised Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date: 06/12/2023



Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd. Unit No. 606, 6th Floor, Windsor Bldg, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai-400 098 Tel: +91 22 6780 0300 Fax: +91 22 6725 3942 CIN-U65990MH2019PTC324625

Ref: 01/BSE/December 2023

December 06, 2023

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

Ref: BSE Code: 539876, Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Ltd. (ISIN: INE299U01018)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith, disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the acquisition made on December 05, 2023.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited

Rimmi Jain

Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

CC:

Crompton Greaves Consumer Electricals Ltd Tower 3, 1st Floor, East Wing, Equinox Business Park, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai- 400070